
RESOLUTION 2009- 205 

WHEREAS the General Fund will receive the 2009-2010 Victims of Crime Act 

Grant for use by the Sheriffs Department. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2009/2010 budget year by the 

fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled . on the _.::...9t_h __ day of 

---=:D=ec=e=mb=e=r-----', 2009 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
01034521-331210 

APPROPRIATION 
01034582-591910 
01034521-541000 
·01034521-552000 
01034521-551000 

DOJ-Victims of Crime Act 

Trans to Constitutional 
Communications & Freight 
Mise Operating Supplies 
Office Supplies 

ADOPTED this 9th day of December 

ArrEST: 

$ 34,066 

$ 32,666 
$ 1,000 
$ 200 
$ 200 
$ 34,066 

'2009. 


