RESOLUTION 2009-205

WHEREAS the General Fund will receive the 2009-2010 Victims of Crime Act Grant for use by the Sheriff's Department.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2009/2010 budget year by the fund.

County, Florida in reg	gular session, duly assembled or	n the 9th d	ay of
December, 2009	the following budget amendment p	oursuant to Florida S	tatutes
Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be	adopted:	8	11/17/09
REVENUE			
01034521-331210	DOJ-Victims of Crime Act	\$ 34,066	male
APPROPRIATION			0 10 109
01034582-591910	Trans to Constitutional	\$ 32,666	
01034521-541000	Communications & Freight	\$ 1,000	•••
01034521-552000	Misc Operating Supplies	\$ 200	
01034521-551000	Office Supplies	<u>\$ 200</u>	
		\$ 34,066	
ADOPTED this	9th day of December	, 2009.	

for M. Classon

ATTEST:

12/9/09